
I3Y-U'\Vi tJO. 2136 

A DY-LAVJ of the City of North Eay to authorize construction of 
storm sevrers on certajn strec·t,s in the City of 1Jorth J)ay. 

'vll!EREAS the construction of said storm se~t1ers are deemed 
essential 

THEilE:F'OiU~ THE IlflUIJICIPAL CORPOH.ATIOH OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 
under the provisions of the Jl~uni cipa 1 Act·, Fl.. S. 0. 1960, Cha;:>ter 
249, Section 379(1), Sub-section 52, ENACTS AS FOLLm~s: 

1. 

2. 

3 . 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

THAT storm sewers be constructed on the streets described 
in 3chedule ''An which schedule is attached hereto <md forms 
part of this by-law. 

THAT the Engiheerine Depnrtnent of the City of North Lay le 
instructed to mal~e all necessary plans, )Jrofiles and speci­
ficAtions forthwith, c:1nd to furnish suc·h information as may 
be necessary for the making of a contra~t for the execution 
of the work, or for the carryine on of the vvork by day lAbour. 

THAT the work shall be carried on under the superintendence 
and accordine to the directions Hnd -ord·er:> of the Engineer­
ing Departr:1ent of the City of IJortL Bay. 

THAT the Council m~y decide by resolution to carry on and 
execute the VJork by day lAbour. 

THAT in the absence of a rP.soluti·on bv Council that· the 
work be carried on and executed by da~ labour, the Nayor 
and Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into a contract 
'"'ith sor1e person or per:wns, firm or Corporc'tion for the 
construction of the work, subject to the approval of the 
Council by resolutio!1. 

THAT the Treasurer may, subject to approval of the Council, 
agree with any bank or person for temporary advances of 
money to meet the cost of the work pending comfJletion of 
such work. 

THAT debentures to be issued when the work is completed 
to pay for the cost of such ';vork, shall bear int ere:;t nt 
such rate as the Council may deterr.1ine and shall be made 
payable within fifteen years on the instalment plan. 

TllAT this by-law shall not becor:~e effective until Approval 
in writing has been secured from the Ontario lVlunicipal 
Board pursuant to Section 64(1) of the Ontario .1\'iunicipal 
Board Act, (R.S.O. 1960, Chap. 274) 

HEAD A FiltST THIE IN OPEl~ COUNCIL THIS )RD DAY OF FEBIWAH.Y 1964. 

THIS JlAJ;;:UMtY 
.............. ft. ......... . 

1964. courJCIL 

CITY CLERK 

BY-LAW HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY ORDER OF THE 
BOARD DATED FEBRUARY 27TH, 1964, WAS READ A 

ONTARIO MUNICIPAL 
THIRD TIME AND FINALLY 

PASSED THIS 2ND DAY F ' )CH, 1964. 

MAYOR 



SCHEDULE ''A" 
to 

BY -LA1.1 2136 

Construction of:-

STOIU<'i SEilER ESTI!viATED 
TOTAL COST 

L NIPISSING STR1·~ET 

,, 
(a) Gorman Street to Harriet Street 280 ft. ;;p 9,161.36 

(b) Harriet ~)t rt~et to Eain ~>treet 240 ft. h,694.19 

( c ) ;:,<1in Street to He Intyre Street 305 ft. 5,559.73 

(d) f·Icintyre Street to Copeland Street 350 ft. 6, 79Lh 20 

( e ) Cope1~nd Street to JRne Street 350 ft. 7,386.45 

CLAHJi;NCE STHEET 

(f) Jane Strr:.et to ViJ11y Street 415 ft. 10,546.73 

(g) Vi my 3treet to Horwood Avenue 580 ft. 10,637.73 

(h) Norwood Avenue to Greenwood Avenue 276 ft. 4,731.97 

( j ) Greenwood Av~nue to Elmwood Avenue 255 ft. '~,092.97 

( k) Elmwood Avenue to I•iap1 ewood I~ venue 276 ft. 4,039.70 

( 1 ) I'L3p1mvood Avenue to OakHood Avenue 276 ft. 3,649.64 

(m) Oahwod Avenue to End 360 ft. 4,051+.21 

TOTAL ESTH,1ATED COST ~75,348.88 

Debenture Term: 15 years 



~--. 

ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

IN THE 1'>1A'l'TEH. OF Section 64 
of The Ontario Munici~al Board 
~ (R.s.o. 1960, c. 74), and 

F.)261-64 

Section 379(1)52 of The Municipal 
~ (R.s.o. 1960, c. 249), 

- and -

IN THE NATTER OF an application 
by The Gorporation of the City 
of North Bay for approval of the 
construction of storm sewers and 
of the borrowing of i75,J48.88 
being the estimated cost thereof 

D E F 0 R E: 

R. L. Kennedy, 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

v •. s •. Ioti.lburn, 
Member 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Thursday, the 27th 

day of February, 1964 

UPON 'l'HE APPLICATION of The Corporation of the 

City of North Bay for approval of the construction 

of storm sewers set out in Schedule "A" attached 

hereto, and of the borrowing of $75,348.88 being 

the estimated cost thereof, and upon reading tthe 

material filed, 

THE BOARD O~DERS, under and in pursuance of the 

legislation hereinbefore referred to, and of any and 

all other powers vested in the Board, that the said 

application be and the same is hereby granted, and 

that the Corporation may now proceed with the said 

undertaking and for such purpose may pass a by-law 

authorizing the said undertaking, and all other re­

quisite by-laws, including by-laws providing for 

the issue of debentures repayable over a term of 

fifteen years, and may borrow money to the extent 

sufficient to provide an amount not exceeding $75,348.88 



ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

- 2 -

therefor, provided that any by-law authorizing the 

said undertaking is passed by a three-fourths vote 

of all members of the council of the said Corporation, 

and provided that the Corporation in exercising any 

power approved by this order shall comply with all 

statutory and other legal requirements related thereto. 

c/f?~ 
SECREtARY 



ONTARIO 

THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

SCHEDULE n A" 

F.J26l-64 

to the order of The Ontario Municipal Board made on the 
27th day of February, 1964 

Construction of STORH SE\v.t;RS, on: 

1. 

2. 

). 

5· 

6. 

e. 

10. 

11. 

UIPISSING STRl:&T, from Gorman 
Street to Harriet Street 

280 feet 

Nlt>ISSING STR:~l:~T, frorn Harriet 
Street to ).lain Street 

240 feet 

NIPl~SING STRE~T, from Main 
Street to Mcintyre Street 

30.5 feet 

NIPl!iSING 3TRBE.T, from Mc_Int)(re 
Street to Copeland Street 

350 feet 

NIPI~$lNG STREET, from Copeland 
Street to Jane Street 

350 feet 

CLARENCE ST1:U!;CT, from Jane Street 
to Vimy Street 

415 feet 

CLARENCE STRi~GT, !rom Vimy 
Street to Norwood Avenue 

580 feet 

CLAR~HCl'~ STH.~I~, .from Norwood 
Avenue to Greenwood Avenue 

276 feet 

CLARBNCE STRF.J-... 'T, from Greenwood 
Avenue to Elmwood Avenue 

255 teet 

CLARENCE STREr:f, !'rom Elmwood 
Avenue to Maplewood Avenue 

276 feet 

CLAR~NCE STRE~~. from Maplewood 
Avenue to Oakwood Avenue 

276 teet 

12. CLAREIWE STRI~?J,"T, from Oakwood 
Avenue to End 

)60 .f'eet 

$ 9,161.)6 

4,694.19 

10,637.73 

4,092.97 

4,054.21 

$75,348.88 


